notwithstanding that they occur or may occur at
times subsequent to 30 June, 2005:-

•  the issue of 18,348,624 Units at $1.09 per Unit
collectively raising $20 million;

•  the acquisition of the 180 Queen Street property
and as a consequence an increase in debt of
$10.8 million;

•  the acquisition of $95 million of property in
addition to the 180 Queen Street property and
a consequent increase in debt of $34 million
associated with those assumed purchases;

•  debt reduction of $2.4 million as a result of cash
reserves as at 1 July, 2005;

• the sale of Post Office Square for $69.4 million;

•  as a consequence of the sale of Post Office
Square a $10 million special distribution is paid
to certain Unitholders;

•  a contract to sell units in the S8 Property Trust
ARSN 113 542 733 settles in accordance with its
contractual terms; and

•  the payment of costs of the Offer is offset
against capital raised.

 Actual1  Pro forma Actual  Pro forma
 as at as at as at as at
 30 June, 2005 30 June, 2005 30 June, 2005 30 June, 2005
 (under AGAAP2) (under AGAAP2) (under Australian (under Australian
   Equivalents to IFRS) Equivalents to IFRS)

 $ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 468 6,874 468 6,874

Receivables 2,218 2,218 2,218 2,218

Other assets 832 832 832 832

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,518 9,924 3,518 9,924

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Investment – property 330,390 390,200 330,390 390,200

Other financial assets 10,000 - 10,000 -

Intangible assets 6,634 6,634 - -

Other assets 3,131 3,579 - -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 350,155 400,413 340,390 390,200

TOTAL ASSETS 353,673 410,337 343,908 400,124

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables 2,380 2,380 2,380 2,380

Other liabilities - - 165,030 179,330

Interest bearing liabilities 2,436 - 2,436 -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,816 2,380 169,846 181,710

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest bearing liabilities  175,094 219,894 174,062 218,414

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 175,094 219,894 174,062 218,414

TOTAL LIABILITIES  179,910 222,274 343,908 400,124

NET ASSETS 173,763 188,063 - -

EQUITY

Unitholders’ equity  143,149 157,449 - -

Reserves  30,614 30,614 - -

TOTAL EQUITY  173,763 188,063 - -

No. of Units on issue (‘000) 147,872 166,211 147,872 166,211

Net asset backing per Unit3 $1.175 $1.131

Net tangible asset backing per Unit4  $1.109 $1.070

1 The actual consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 June, 2005 is an audited statement.
2 Australian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles.
3 Net asset backing per Unit is net assets divided by the total number of Units on issue or assumed to be on issue.
4 Net tangible asset backing per Unit is net tangible assets divided by the number of Units on issue or assumed to be on issue.

PFA DIVERSIFIED PROPERTY TRUST 43

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
BALANCE SHEET

Statement of Significant Accounting Policies